

MAHESH RAM
Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

EX.P.-2735 of 2025

06.01.2026

Present: Mr. Vijay Bir Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4/State and respondent No.5, respectively. They pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file reply or have instructions.

Needless to say, pendency of the present petition shall not be a bar for respondents to comply with mandate contained in the judgment, sought to be executed, if so advised.

List on 30.03.2026.

January 06, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge